

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
DOCKET – THURSDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2013
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4380 the day before these hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1:00 p.m. cases

Leonard Coulson, Kimberly Coulson & Gabrielle Grande, Lousy Lenny's Inc. T/a K.C.'s Corner Tavern, 6626 Harford Road – Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

John Zorzit-Secured Creditor, 532-34 N. Montford Avenue – Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

John Zorzit-Secured Creditor, 424 S. Payson Street – Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

Ming Hoang, Broadway Group, LLC T/a Rye, 807 S. Broadway – Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer ownership

2:00 p.m. cases

Kamal Toor, Amarjit Singh & Amanulla Niazi, RKT, LLC T/a Brooklyn House, 3638 S. Hanover Street – Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer ownership of a class “BD7” BWL license presently located at 300 S. Oldham Street to 3638 S. Hanover Street

Joseph Sperato-Secured Creditor, 2510 McElderry Street – Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

George Marshall & Brenda Marshall, Marshall's, Inc. T/a Marshall's, 2351 Washington Boulevard – Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or moral.” (Re: May 7, 2013, selling alcoholic beverages without a valid license)

Gino Cardinale, City Café, Inc. T/a City Café, 1001 Cathedral Street – Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - **Violation of Rule 4.20(a)** “No licensee shall make any installation or alteration on a licensed premise or change the manner in which alcoholic beverages are dispensed without the prior approval of the Board”. (Re: Inspector John Howard observed construction work being performed at establishment without permission from the Board, on September 23, 2013)

**Nidia Sierra, Honey's Lounge, Inc. T/a Honey's Lounge, 1722-24 Gough Street – Class
“BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Review of renovation plans approved by the Board on
March 23, 2013**

